move in a parallel manner. During the past year, an increase in short-term rates has led to a flatter yield curve as
longer-term rates have not increased at the same pace as short-term rates. If we consider a flattening rate shock where
the short-term rate moves +200bp but the ten-year rate only moves +30bp, the increase in earnings is 43% lower over
12 months compared with the parallel +200bp rate shock.
For comparative purposes, the December 31, 2017 measures as presented in the following schedule.

December 31, 2017
Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Earnings at Risk (2.7)% —% 2.8% 5.4% 7.8%
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.
The asset-sensitivity as measured by EaR increased slightly year-over-year due to changes in the investment securities
and funding compositions.
Schedule 28
CHANGES IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY
As of the dates indicated, the following schedule shows our estimated percentage change in EVE under parallel
interest rate changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps. For non-maturity interest-bearing deposits, the weighted
average modeled beta is 46%. If the weighted average deposit beta increased to 56% it would decrease the EVE in the
+200bp shock from -5.6% to -7.7%.

December 31, 2018
Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100
bps

0
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

+300
bps

Economic Value of Equity (2.5)% —% (2.1)% (5.6)% (5.4)%
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.
For comparative purposes, the December 31, 2017 measures are presented in the following schedule. The changes in
EVE measures from December 31, 2017 are driven by increases in interest rates which increase the expected life of
certain assets and decrease the expected life of certain liabilities.

December 31, 2017
Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100
bps

0
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

+300
bps

Economic Value of Equity 0.2% —% 0.5% 0.3% 0.2%
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION /UT/ - Form 10-K